
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4588
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2003
DEEP MINING IN COAL MINES
LAXMAN GILUWA

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether deep mining is not undertaken in the coal mines; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF COAL (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

(a) Deep mining has been undertaken and is being continued in various coal mines.

(b) Does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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